

Date: January 28, 2025

To BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 538772

Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Investors Conference Call – Q3 & 9M FY2025.

Reference: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations').

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Investors Conference Call post announcement of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for Q3 & 9M FY2025 of the Company, is scheduled on Saturday, February 01, 2025 at 4.30 pm IST.

The details of the aforementioned Investors Conference Call are enclosed herewith.

The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.niyogin.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Niyogin Fintech Limited

Neha Daruka Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



Q3 & 9MFY25

Earnings Conference Call Saturday, February 01, 2025, 4:30 PM IST

Dial in Details:	For Niyogin Q3 & 9MFY25 Earnings Call
Universal Dial In	+91 22 6280 1555 +91 22 7115 8153
International Toll Free Numbers	Hong Kong – 800964448 Singapore – 8001012045 UK – 08081011573 USA – 18667462133
Diamond Pass	<u>Link</u>

For further details, please contact:

Trivenika Avasthi

Niyogin Fintech Limited

P: +91 22 6251 4646

E: Trivenika.avasthi@niyogin.in

Ravi Udeshi/Sukhin Naphade

Ernst & Young LLP

P: +91 22 6192 0000

E: Ravi.udeshi@in.ey.com

Sukhin.S.Naphade@in.ey.com

Note: When using dial-in numbers mentioned above please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.